
 

 

AQUA World Swimming Championships 2025 
50m / Open Water 
Singapore  
27 Jul - 03 Aug 2025 

 
Staff:  Markus Buck  Head of Delegation 
  Massimo Meloni  Event Coach  
  Clément Bailly  Event Coach 
  Gabriel Schneider  Event Coach Open Water 
  Dr. Delia Scherrer  Doctor 
  Cristina Baldasarre Psychologist 
  Nicola Poulsen  Physio  
  Eugenio Bianchi  Physio Open Water 
  Ondrej Kubinek  Videoanalyst 
  Regula Späni  Media 
  Patrick Krämer  Photographer 

Single Entries 
 

Name Year Club Coach Entries Time Rank Swiss Record Medal 
Mamié Lisa 98 LIMM Andrea Grassini 

Dirk Reinicke 
100 BR 1:08.84 35.   

Djakovic Antonio 02 SCU Pablo Kutscher 200 FR 
400 FR 

1:47.96 
3:49.14 

27. 
24. 

  

Gartmann Gian-Luca 03 SCU Pablo Kutscher 50 BR 
200 IM 

28.10 
2:00.26 

44. 
20. 

  

Mityukov Roman 00 GEN Clément Bailly 100 BA 
200 BA 
200 BA 
200 BA 

53.92 
1:56.15 
1:54.83 
1:55.57 

20. 
3. (H) 
4. (SF) 
7. (F) 

 
 
Yes 
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Niederberger Paul 04 LA Massimo Meloni 
Andrea Mercuri 

10 km 
5 km 
Knockout 
Knockout 

2:03:29.50 
58:03.90 
17:06.90 
11:34.10 

19. 
11. 
7. (H) 
13. (SF) 

  

Ponti Noè 01 SCU Massimo Meloni 
Andrea Mercuri 

50 BU 
50 BU 
50 BU 
100 BU 
100 BU 
100 BU 

22.74  
22.72 
22.51 
50.68 
50.18 
49.83 

1. (H) 
2. (SF) 
2. (F) 
1. (H) 
1. (SF) 
2. (F) 

 
 
Yes 
 
 
Yes 

 
 
Silver 
 
 
Silver 

Schreiber Christian 02 SVSW Gabriel Schneider 10 km 
50 km 
Knockout 
Knockout 

2:01:39.50 
1:00:27.70 
17:11.50 
11:34.20 

10. 
21. 
9. (H) 
13. (SF) 

  

Toscan Marius 02 SVSW Massimo Meloni 
Andrea Mercuri 

200 BU 
400 IM 

1:58.60 
4:17.01 

22. 
17. 

  

 
 

 


